RE(FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 102022565 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BAROUDI, MIHYAR Mame _ __CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC. 03/11/2002 HDE MESS1 00000077 501698 10087829 Internal Address 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 Additiona name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address _ 170 WEST TASMAN ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other ____ City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95134 Execution Date 6/12/98 _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes XX No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is ______ B. Patent No. (s) A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers attached? Tyes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ ___40.00 Internal Address _____ XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address P. O. Box 640640 8. Deposit account number: 50-1698 City San Jose State CA Zip 95164-0640 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. RITCHIE Reg. No. 31,562 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mihyar Baroudi, a citizen of Syria, residing at 1939 Mount Pleasant Road, San Jose, California 95148, have invented a device entitled, "TRANSMITTING DELAY SENSITIVE INFORMATION OVER IP OVER FRAME RELAY" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on May 1, 1998, and assigned serial no. 09/071,869; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mihyar Baroudi, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

June	WITNESS M , 1998.	Y HAND at	an For	e	, California, ˈ	this <u>12</u> day of
Mihyar Baroudi	. Baro	enf.	· ·		PEGGY LAMBE Commission # 11 lotary Public - Ca Santa Clara Co Comm. Expires Ma	78052 Ilitomia <u>\$</u> unty #
STATE OF CAI	_	ara) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
instrument and	, a Notary Pu s of satisfactor acknowledged signature on th	y evi <u>denc</u> e) to b I to me that he/s ne instrument th	ppeared Mihya e the person when executed	ar Baroudi, p er whose name i the same in h	sonally known to s subscribed to is/her authorize	ed capacity, and
	WITNESS my	v hand and officia	al seal.	Par	San	1 hol . 1

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012668 FRAME: 0644